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Native Land Court, Chiei Judge's Office, 
Wellington, 24th February, 1915. 

Memorandum for the Hon. the Native Minister, Wellington. 

I N accordance with th~ Rules of Court under the Native 
Lq.nd.Aot, 1909, I have the honour to submit for your 

approval a Schedule of the times and places at which it is 
proposed to hold ordinary sittings of the Native Land Court. 

JACKSON PALMER, 
Chief Judge. 

l. Tokerau Native Land Court District (Auckland)­
Wednesday, 21st April, 1915, at Rawene. 
Monday, 17th May, 1915, at Kaikohe. 
Friday, 4th June, 1915, at Russell. 
Tuesday, 22nd June, 1915, at Whangarei. 
Tuesday, 27th July, 1915, at Darga.ville. 
Friday, 13th August, 1915, at Ohaewai. 
Friday, 20th August, 1915, at Kaikohe. 
Monday, 6th September, 1915, at Rawene. 
Wednesday, 6th October, 1915, at Whanga.rei. 
Monday, 25th October, 1915, at Auckland; 
Wednesday, 17th November, 1915, at Ohaewai. 
Wednesday, 24th November, 1915, at Kaikohe. 
Tuesday, 7th December, 1915, at Ra.wane. 
Tuesday, 11th January, 1916, at Whangarei. 
Friday, 4th February, 1916, at Ahipara. 
Friday, 3rd March, 1916, at Kaeo. 
Tu:e84~y, 28th March, 1916, at Auckland.· 

I. Waikato-Mania.poto Native Land Court District (Auck· 
land)-

Tuesday, 20th April, 1915, at Thames. 
Tuesday, 18th May, 1915. at Ngaruawahia 
Monday, 14th June, 1915, at Auckland. 
Tuesday, 13th July, 1915, at Te Kuiti. 
Tuesday, 10th August, 1915, at Thames. 
ltofi4ay, 6th September, l911i, at Ngaruawahia. 
Monday, 4,th October, 1915, at Auckland. 
'tliilrsday, 28th"October, 1915, at Te Kuiti. 

• Wednesday, 1st December, 1915, at Thames. 
'l'hnrsday, 13th January, 1916, at Ngaruawahia. 
Monday, 21st February, 1916, at Auokland. 
Tuesday, 21st March, 1916, at Te Klil"ti. · 

I 3. Wai&riki Native Land Court District (Rotorua)­
.Tuesday, 6th April, 1915, at Te Kaha. 
Tuesday, 18th May, 1915, at Rotorua. 
Tuesday, 22nd June, 1915, at Whakatane. 
Tuesday, 3rd August, 1915, at Rotorua. 
Tuesday, 7th September, 1915, at Murupara: 
Wednesday, 22nd September, 1915, at Tauranga. 
Wednesday, 20th October, 1915, at Opotiki. 
Wednesday, 3rd November, 1915, at Wha.katane. 
Wednesday, 24th November, 1915, at Rotorua. 
Tuesday, 11th January, 1916, at Taupo. 

4. Tairawhiti Native Land Court District (Gisborne)­
Wednesday, 12th May, 1915, at Wairoa. 
Tuesday, 14th September, 1915, at Tikitiki. 
Wednesday, 10th November, 1915, at Gisborne. 
Frida.y, 21st January, 1916, at Tolaga Bay. 
Tuesday, 21st March, 1916, at Te Araroa.. 

1
5. Aotea Native Land Court District (Wanganui)-

Monday, 12th April, 1915, at Manaia (adjourning to 

I Opunake,. Rahotu, New Plymouth, Waitara, and 
Urenui). 

Tuesday, 25th May, 1915, at Wanganui. 
Tuesday, 14th September, 1915, at Wanganui. 
Wednesday, 13th October, 1915, at Tokaanu. 

6. Ikaroa Native Land Court District (Welliugton)­
Wednesday, 7th April, 1915, at Hastings. 
Tuesday, 8th June, 1915, at Wellington. 
Tuesday, 22nd June, 1915, at Greytown. 
Tuesday, 6th July, 1915, at Ha.stings. 
Tuesday, 27th July, 1915, at Palmerston North and 

Otaki. 
Tuesday, 10th August, 1915, at Wellington. 
Tuesda.y, 7th September, 1915, at Masterton. 
Tuesday, 21st September, 1915, at Hastings and 

Dannevirke. 
Tuesday, 12th October, 1915, at Palmerston North 

and Otaki. . 
Tuesday, 26th October, 1915, at Wellington. 
Tuesday, 11th January, 1916, a.t Wellington. 
Tuesday, 25th January, 1916, a.t Greytown. . 
Tuesday, 8th February, 1916, at Hastings and Danne· 

virke. · 
Tuesday, 29th February, 1916, at Palmerston North. 
Tuesday, 14th March, 1916, at Wellington.· 


